



## BID TABULATION

**PROJECT NAME:**

2021 Curb & Gutter Program

**PROJECT NUMBER:**

0116U161

**CLIENT:**

Margate City

**Bid Date:**

September 2, 2021

**BASE BID**

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		L. Feriozzi Concrete Company 3010 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401 609-823-2563 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		Hackney Concrete, Inc. 430 Elberon Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401 609-348-3379 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		S. Batata Construction, Inc. 238 Ernston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859 732-238-8884 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Fuel Price Adjustment	100	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
2	Asphalt Price Adjustment	100	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
3	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	111	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$45.00	\$4,995.00	\$50.00	\$5,550.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00
4	No Item	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Tack Coat	15	GALLON	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
6	Prime Coat	36	GALLON	\$1.00	\$36.00	\$33.00	\$1,188.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$1.00	\$36.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	14.9	TON	\$100.00	\$1,490.00	\$310.00	\$4,619.00	\$600.00	\$8,940.00	\$200.00	\$2,980.00
8	No Item	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Base Course	14.9	TON	\$100.00	\$1,490.00	\$280.00	\$4,172.00	\$600.00	\$8,940.00	\$200.00	\$2,980.00
10	Underdrain, Type SP	98	L.F.	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$87.00	\$8,526.00	\$50.00	\$4,900.00	\$150.00	\$14,700.00
11	Underdrain, Type CP	16	L.F.	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$87.00	\$1,392.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
12	Bicycle Safe Grate	1	UNIT	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	Curb Piece	1	UNIT	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	27	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$2,430.00	\$74.00	\$1,998.00	\$225.00	\$6,075.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00



## BID TABULATION

**PROJECT NAME:**

2021 Curb & Gutter Program

**PROJECT NUMBER:**

0116U161

**CLIENT:**

Margate City

**Bid Date:**

September 2, 2021

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		L. Feriozzi Concrete Company 3010 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401 609-823-2563		Hackney Concrete, Inc. 430 Elberon Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401 609-348-3379		S. Batata Construction, Inc. 238 Ernston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859 732-238-8884	
15	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	10	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
16	No Item	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Reset Brick/Paver Driveway	6	S.Y.	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
18	Concrete Vertical Curb	422	L.F.	\$35.00	\$14,770.00	\$35.00	\$14,770.00	\$40.00	\$16,880.00	\$50.00	\$21,100.00
19	Concrete Gutter, 18" Wide	128	L.F.	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$39.00	\$4,992.00	\$30.00	\$3,840.00	\$100.00	\$12,800.00
20	Concrete Gutter, 24" Wide	70	L.F.	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$41.00	\$2,870.00	\$34.00	\$2,380.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
21	Concrete Gutter, 30" Wide	290	L.F.	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$43.00	\$12,470.00	\$38.00	\$11,020.00	\$100.00	\$29,000.00
22	Concrete Header Curb	0	L.F.	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	No Item	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	As-Built Plans and GIS Data	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	1	S.Y.	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	Inlet, Type A	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
27	Ductile Iron Culvert Pipe, 6" Diameter	0	L.F.	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Curb Painting	15	L.F.	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
29	Inlet, Type C	3	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL (Extension of Unit Prices):					\$74,536.00		\$92,542.00		\$103,845.00		\$122,271.00



## BID TABULATION

### PROJECT NAME:

2021 Curb & Gutter Program

### PROJECT NUMBER:

0116U161

### CLIENT:

Margate City

### Bid Date:

September 2, 2020

### ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		L. Feriozzi Concrete Company 3010 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401 609-823-2563 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		Hackney Concrete, Inc. 430 Elberon Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401 609-348-3379 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		S. Batata Construction, Inc. 238 Emston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859 732-238-8884 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Fuel Price Adjustment	100	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
2	Asphalt Price Adjustment	100	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
3	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	155	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00
4	No Item	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Tack Coat	21	GALLON	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$28.00	\$588.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$21.00
6	Prime Coat	51	GALLON	\$1.00	\$51.00	\$33.00	\$1,683.00	\$20.00	\$1,020.00	\$1.00	\$51.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	20.8	TON	\$100.00	\$2,080.00	\$310.00	\$6,448.00	\$600.00	\$12,480.00	\$200.00	\$4,160.00
8	No Item	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Base Course	20.8	TON	\$100.00	\$2,080.00	\$280.00	\$5,824.00	\$600.00	\$12,480.00	\$200.00	\$4,160.00
10	Underdrain, Type SP	187	L.F.	\$100.00	\$18,700.00	\$87.00	\$16,269.00	\$50.00	\$9,350.00	\$150.00	\$28,050.00
11	Underdrain, Type CP	16	L.F.	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$87.00	\$1,392.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
12	Bicycle Safe Grate	1	UNIT	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	Curb Piece	1	UNIT	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	47	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$4,230.00	\$74.00	\$3,478.00	\$225.00	\$10,575.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00



## BID TABULATION

**PROJECT NAME:**  
 2021 Curb & Gutter Program  
**PROJECT NUMBER:**  
 0116U161  
**CLIENT:**  
 Margate City  
**Bid Date:**  
 September 2, 2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		L. Feriozzi Concrete Company 3010 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401 609-823-2563		Hackney Concrete, Inc. 430 Elberon Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401 609-348-3379		S. Batata Construction, Inc. 238 Ernston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859 732-238-8884	
15	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	10	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
16	No Item	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Reset Brick/Paver Driveway	6	S.Y.	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
18	Concrete Vertical Curb	450	L.F.	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00
19	Concrete Gutter, 18" Wide	128	L.F.	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$39.00	\$4,992.00	\$30.00	\$3,840.00	\$100.00	\$12,800.00
20	Concrete Gutter, 24" Wide	70	L.F.	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$41.00	\$2,870.00	\$34.00	\$2,380.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
21	Concrete Gutter, 30" Wide	445	L.F.	\$50.00	\$22,250.00	\$43.00	\$19,135.00	\$38.00	\$16,910.00	\$100.00	\$44,500.00
22	Concrete Header Curb	21	L.F.	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	No Item	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	As-Built Plans and GIS Data	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	2	S.Y.	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
26	Inlet, Type A	3	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
27	Ductile Iron Culvert Pipe, 6" Diameter	40	L.F.	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$131.00	\$5,240.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
28	Curb Painting	15	L.F.	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
29	Inlet, Type C	3	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 TOTAL (Extension of Unit Prices):					\$103,527.00		\$130,824.00		\$147,905.00		\$177,842.00